Silencer U
537908623 |  | 28.03.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/03
537908623 |  | 28.03.2024
Silencer U
Characteristics
Ataglance
To reduce noise and prevent contamination at the exhaust ports of pneumatic components.

537908623 |  | 28.03.2024
Silencer U
Type code
001 Series
U Silencer
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 G1/8
1/4 G1/4
3/8 G3/8
1/2 G1/2
3/4 G3/4
1 G1
1-NPT 1 NPT
3/4-NPT 3/4 NPT
PK-3 Barbed connector 3 mm
PK-4 Barbed connector 4 mm
003 Product version
Standard
B Function-optimised
004 Thread type
Male thread
I Female thread
005 Packaging quantity [pieces]
1
20 20
50 50
4 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/03
537908623 |  | 28.03.2024
Silencer U
Datasheet
Technicaldata–Sinteredmetalversion
Pneumatic connection PK-3 PK-4
Mounting position optional
Sound pressure level 1) 70 dB(A) 77 dB(A)
Flow rate to atmosphere 2) 310 l/min 580 l/min
Operating pressure 0 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 0 ... 10 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 145 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible
Ambient temperature -10 ... 70°C
Material screwed plug Brass
Material shock absorber insert Bronze
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
1) Measured at 6 bar relative to atmosphere at 1 m distance
2) Measured at p1 = 6 bar
Technicaldata–Polymerversion,malethread
Pneumatic connection G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1
Mounting position optional
Sound pressure level 1) 74 dB(A) 76 dB(A) 82 dB(A) 85 dB(A) 90 dB(A)
Flow rate to atmosphere 2) 2,000 l/min 3,300 l/min 6,000 l/min 10,300 l/min 17,600 l/min 20,800 l/min
Operating pressure 0 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 0 ... 10 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 145 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible
Ambient temperature -10 ... 70°C
Material shock absorber insert PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
1) Measured at 6 bar relative to atmosphere at 1 m distance
2) Measured at p1 = 6 bar